- " UNOFFICIAL COpeugs2953

.t F06/0199 51 001 Page 1 of 7
2002-07-30 314:54:23
Cook County Recorder 33,50

||||I|I|IHI|HI|II H Illlllll

0020832993

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C.

2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106
Rockwall, TX 75087

When Recorded Paturn To:
First American Title Company
3355 Michelson Dr., Suie 250

Irvine, CA 92612 o
Atm: Special Default Services Division

—— A

[Street Address]

|1011R%4

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 064287629
Loan No.: 6740053225

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE ELLCUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED/10 THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED ¥ TilE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT (5 RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification”), is effective Junc 1st, 2002 , between
Maria Teresa Vargas and Adan Vargas and Griselda Canas and Jose }Y Canas

i*Borrower/Grantor”) and
Bank of America, N.A.

{“Lender/Grantee™),
and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note™) made by the Borrower, dated August 25, 129 , in the
original principal sum of U.S. $ 230,300.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Lisbt (the
“Security Instrument”), recorded on September 9, 1999, in Book/Liber N/A ,Page WA ,
Instrument No. 99857027 , Official Records of Cook County, Illinois
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property™),
which 15 located at 5321 West Deming Place, Chicago, Illinois 60639

That real property is described as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF,

\ /7
mitials\fﬁ hﬁtiﬂs§ lnitials)i maﬁ_ i,?

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 4 l“{_’




- UNOFFICIAL COPR882793 . - o

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 064287629
Loan No.: 6740053225

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions of this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrument.

i. The Borrower represents that the Borrower (X] is, [ ] is not, the occupant of the Property.

2, The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, patd or cli=r/ise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note-and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$13,320.91 . bave been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.
As of June 1st, 2002 the amount, including such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payabie under the Note oo Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $239,353.64

3, The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Piance has been paid. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 8,125 %, beginmng Tune 1st, 2002 . The Borrower promises to make maonthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. $71,777.19 , beginning on the 1st  day of July, 2002
and continuing thereafter on the same day of ezch succeeding month. If on June 1, 2032 , (the
“Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay Znese amounts in full on the Modified Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at Banl of America, 475 Crosspoint Parkway, Getzville, New
York 14068
or at such place as the Lender may require.

4. If at any time the Borrower is in default, the Lend.rmay, by providing a written notice to the
Borrower, notify the Borrower that the Borrower is in default and that e interest which will be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 8.125 Yo heginning on an effective date stated in
the notice. That date will be at least 30 days after the date on which the nitice is deiivered or mailed to the
Borrower. If the Borrower defaults, the Lender may, at its election, require the Bzivower to pay immediately the
Unpaid Principal Balance that remains unpaid at that time, all interest that has accrued dut not been paid, and any
other sums that are evidenced and secured by the Note and Security Instrument. If ins L2nder does not require that
such payment be made immediately, the Borrower shall pay an increased monthly payinzot taat will be based upon
the interest rate stated in this Paragraph 4 instead of the interest rate stated in Paragraph 37 I'te Borrower
acknowledges that the increased rate of interest will only be charged if the Borrower does not nezt its obligations
under the Note and Security Instrument, as modified by this Modification.

3. Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will 2orply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Sccurity Instrument, including withouc Finitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, a55€8SMeEN(s; escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is cbligated to make under the Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Medification.

S Y
Initials®___ Initials N> _ Initials 9. _ Initiald ¥

Page 2 of 4

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT




L UNOFFICIAL C@IWE‘??SP@E 3of 7

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 064287629
Loan No.: 6740053225

1

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,
the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this Modification. [Check applicable
box(es)]

[] 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents
] Modification Due on Transfer Rider

[To be signed by 2.t borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument].

@8 DJ mof/mdu VM@V (Seal)

Date ana Teresa Vargas -Borrower

VA 802 r é%ﬂ / Mgﬂz (Seal)
Date Adan Vargas —Borrower
o §-02 M_M@DMV» Cano) (S

Date Griselda Canas -Borrower
(D\%lﬁz ﬁ/ll "JL-_CGS- (Seal)
Date Jode W. Canar —Borrower

Date —Lender

Its: VICE PRESIDENT

(Gorpomtc Seal)

-

[See Attached Acknowledgment(s)]

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 3 of 4




UNOFFICIAL CO¥R52993 .oy s

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of  Illinois $
§
County of Cook §
ontis 0¥ day of m D002 , before me,
M MmAL. ﬂlu-ﬂ_[name of notarjy] a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared Maria Teresa Vargas d Adan Vargas and Griselda Canas and Jose W. Canas

[name of person acknowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

Mﬂmn a. ﬁdd«opwﬂ/\
Morto 4. f&)drraww

Type ot Print Name of Notary

(Seal)

“OFF!CIN STAlY

MARIA 4. RODR!'SGVEZ
Notary Public State of lfnais

My Commission Expires Feb. 11, 20."3'

Notary Public, State of r{ﬁ indis
My Commission Expires: .2/ 1] / V. / 1k

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of /Uflﬂ L/DRL §
. §
County of EEIE, §
On this #’? day of , AL , before me,
[name of notary], a Notary Publie'ir and for said state,
person y appeare S HBaez . Vice Pasduic

[name of officer or agent, title of oﬁ?cer or agentj of Bank of America, N.A,

, {niime of entity]
known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behaif of said entity, and acknow‘s.o zed to me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

(Seal) ’ : : ﬂl//ﬂﬁ M’
T /)‘u[(/zé 82%/'7

Type or Print Name of Notary
' bek.
PAULINE SETH Notary Public, State of A/ (/e

Notary Public - State of New Yo - . _ —
Reg. No. 01SE6068178 r%/[y Commission Expires: 1 >-2-05

Qualitied in Erie County
My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2005

N

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (MULTISTATE) Page 4 of 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY ~ -

e - Al
&5 Gha, ‘ MR A Y,
TR YD kA
BRIV B (LR
I -\ .
. A : RN
ST TR A WU i R T
N L g PR
P e . ~ . LY T
RAATL I R Y ST SR P TS VNI
R
ayans by -
1
Y
TINSOS Y
NIV AN g'n‘,.‘:- e
i ra
’
“: \—.-_ -




~ UNOFFICIAL COR¥32993 ., 5. -

Loan No.: 6740053225

EXHIBIT “A”

THE LAND REFERRED TO IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF
CHICAGO, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 49 IN HULBERT FULLERTON AVENUE HIGHLANDS SUBDIVISION NUMBER 14, BEING A
SUBDIVISION IN THL: EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH,
RANGE 13, EAST OF T*[E THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

A, P.NO.: 13-28-322-014




" UNOFFICIAL COyE§82993 vy cor -
EXHIBIT

Loan No.: 6740053225

MODB*cICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

THIS MODIFICATION DUE CN TRANSFER RIDER, effective the 1st day of June, 2002
is incorporated into and shall be deemed w0 ~inend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same
date made by Maria Teresa Vargas and Adan ¥ argys and Griselda Canas and Jose W. Canas
(the “Borrower”)
and Bank of America, N.A.

(the “Lender™)
covering the Property described in the Loan Modification Agieement located at: 5321 West Deming Place,

Chicago, DNinois 60639
[Property Address]

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan Modificatior Agreement, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follows:

A, Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Neie-and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any par: of diie Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or tratsferr=d and Borrower
is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, as its option, requ re immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall not b« exercised
by Lender if exercisc is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreenext,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shail give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without

further notice or demand on Borrower.

\7\(\§¢‘“

Initials Initials Inittals ) Initials ___

Page 1 0f2

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER
FHLMC GNIFORM INSTRUMENT




UNOFFICIAL COPEDREZTTE e 5

Loan No.: 6740053225

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan
Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect.

lO‘g DQ— %AM« 7. \I(IUW (Seal)

Date Mz{na Teresa Vargas -Botrower

6” & =03 (Seal)

Date C Adan Vargas -Borrower

b-5-02. Qﬂ{]/l)lﬁﬂﬂ/f./ CMM (Seal)

Date Gnselda Canas -Borrower

(3‘ 2} o ﬁac "’LC@R' (Seal)

Date 6o W, Canas -Borrower
M.

Bank of Amezica, NLA, (Seal)

-Lender

24, y ////

Date ' {

CARY J. RACL
Its: VICE PRESIDENT

Page 2 of 2

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER
FHLMC UNIFOBRM INSTRUMENT




